Office of The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Hazaribag

Dated. 27.04.24

In light of the letter no. 151/Admn. Misc. dated 04.03.2024 received from the Hou'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi, Sri Prosenjit Ghosh, Nazir, Civil Court, Hazaribag is hereby nominated as "Nodal Officer" to look after the problems of the litigants who are differently abled. The mobile number of the said Nodal Officer be displayed on the official website of the civil court, Hazaribag as well as at the gates of the Civil Court, Hazaribag.

Name of Nodal Officer: Sri Prosenjit Ghosh, Nazir, Civil Court, Hazaribag Mobile No: 9431336562 Inform all concerned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge,

Hazaribagh.

Memo No. 1291-12932024

Dated. 27.04-24

Copy of order forwarded to the Sri Prosenjit Ghosh, Nazir, Civil Court, Hazaribag/ Registrar (Admn.)/ System Assistant, Hazaribag for information and medical.

Registre A